Amortization - - - - 1,094,085 1,056,305
Administration fees - - - 63,766 665 3,616
Contracted services - - - 305,336 588,332 523,855
Honoraria - - - 1,910 98,114 30,843
Professional fees - - - 48,692 131,838 148,721
Travel - - - 146,379 205,654 181,906
Utilities - - - 135,553 280,255 288,622
Salaries, wages and benefits - - - 1,747,225 2,611,116 2,456,573
Other expenses - - - 5,108,735 6,022,285 6,253,515

Total expenses - - - 7,557,596 11,032,344 10,943,956

- 27,477 36,363 (153,165) 640,335 (134,564)
Other items - - - - (225,830) -

Annual surplus (deficit) $ - $ 27,477 $ 36,363 $ (153,165)$ 414,505 $ (134,564)

19

LYTTON FIRST NATION
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
March 31, 2020

19. PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

In previous years, the Housing Program reported the Replacement Reserve Fund as equity.  In the current year, the
Housing Program has adopted a policy of depreciation in compliance with the CMHC Operating Agreement.

As the change constitutes a change in accounting policy, the financial statements have been restated as follows:

As previously
stated

Adjustments
Increase

(Decrease) As restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Liabilities

Replacement Reserve $ - $ 333,374 $ 333,374
Accumulated surplus - opening 33,956,454 (311,899) 33,644,555
Accumulated surplus - closing 33,843,365 (333,374) 33,509,991

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Current year surplus (deficit) $ (113,089) $ (21,475) $ (134,564)

20

	20200720162714790.pdf
	20200721105056214.pdf
	Consolidated.pdf